NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH

2nd FLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST DATED 18.10.2023 (WEDNESDAY)

COURT OF CHAIRPERSON (PHYSICAL MODE) 10:30 AM

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, the Chairperson and Hon'ble Mr. Barun Mitra, Member (Technical)

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1339 of 2023 & I.A. No. 4757 of 2023	Maharashtra Airport Development Company Ltd. Vs. Vinod Kumar Kothari & Anr.	Manoj Kr. Mishra	
2.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1372 of 2023 & I.A. No. 4930 of 2023	Vijaykumar J. Nair Vs. Divyesh Desai	Henna George	Kaustubh Prakash Lavish Sharma
3.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1377 of 2023	Sunil Kumar Kabra Resolution Professional of Naresh Mittal Personal Guarantor of Hi-Tech Grain Processing Pvt. Ltd. Vs	Karan Valecha	
4.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1378 of 2023	Sunil Kumar Kabra Resolution Professional of Asha Mittal Personal Guarantor of Hi-Tech Grain Processing Pvt. Ltd. Vs	Karan Valecha	
5.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1379 of 2023	Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. Vs. UCO Bank	Diwakar Maheshwari	

6.	Comp. App. (AT)	Ari Mohan Dangayach	Ashish Verma	
	(Ins) No. 1388 of	Vs.		
	2023	I Field Ltd.		
	(With Defects)			

<u>02:00 PM</u>

For Hearing

7.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1114 & 1115 of 2023 (PH) (With Defects)	Tulip Star Hotels Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty & Anr.	Raghav Anand	Aayushi Sharma Abhishek Swaroop
	(11202 2 02000)	With		
8.	Contempt Case (AT) No. 21 of 2023 in Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1546 of 2022	Tulip Star Hotels Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty With	Raghav Anand	Aditya V. Singh Aayushi Sharma Nutash Kotwal Suruchi Jaiswal Subham Jain-R2 to R25
9.	I.A. No. 3022 of 2023 in Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1546 of 2022	Tulip Star Hotels Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty Resolution Professionals of V. Hotel Ltd.	Anju Jain	Abhishek Swroop Kauser Hussain Juvas Rawal Megha Rana Siddharth Ranade Varuna Bhamrale

Copy to: -

1. Notice Board

2. Website: www.nclat.nic.in

By order of Hon'ble Chairperson -sd/-Registrar